
                       "Who do I contact for umpire information" list

USA Softball of MD-DC-DE Umpire-in-Chief

Steve Zawierucha
Cell: 301-832-6576

uicsteve@mddcasa.org

Western Region  Deputy Umpire-in-Chief Western Region Associations Area of coverage

Hagerstown Fairground Umpire Assoc. Hagerstown proper

Michael Kelbaugh Michael Kelbaugh

Cell: 301-800-3701 Cell: 301-800-3701

Drumlikeme@aol.com drumlikeme@aol.com

Pinesburg Umpire Association Washington County

Gary Lum

Phone: 301-790-3960

lummie48@yahoo.com

Frederick ASA Umpires Frederick County

Northern Region  Deputy Umpire-in-Chief Northern Region Associations

Baltimore Metro Officials Hunt Valley

Greg Thomas Mike Malone Cockeysville

Cell: 410-967-0818 Cell: 410-852-1116 Towson, Parkville

gtmduic1@yahoo.com bmofficials@gmail.com Pikesville

BC Blues Chase, Essex

Cyndy Ondeck White Marsh

Cell: 443-632-6861 Perry Hall

cond1cap@verizon.net Kingsville, Parkville

Back River, Dundalk

North-Eastern Maryland Officials Assoc. Harford County

Greg Thomas Aberdeen

Cell: 410-967-0818 Bel Air

gtmduic1@yahoo.com

Central Region Deputy Umpire-in-Chief Central Region Associations

Baltimore Metro Umpires Associations Baltimore City

Ralph Eggen Robert Schoppert

rweggen@cablespeed.com Cell: 443-845-2534

bobschoppert212@gmail.com
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Howard County Officials Howard County

Ralph Eggen

rweggen@cablespeed.com

Eastern Region Deputy Unpire-in-Chief Eastern Region Associations

MidShore Umpires Association Queen Anne County

Lori Toevs Lori Toevs Kent County

Cell: 419-708-0767 Cell: 419-708-0767

ltoevs@creafill.com ltoevs@creafill.com

Capital Region Deputy Umpire-in-Chief Capital Region Associations

Metropolitan Baseball and Softball Assn. Washington DC

Phillip Morgan Michael Snipes

Cell: 202-491-5658 Cell: 301-335-7005

reesie1861@yahoo.com BMMS2000@aol.com

Charles County Umpires Association Charles County 

Ray Barrier St. Mary's County

Cell: 301-908-1351 Calvert County

rayba@comcast.net

Greater Washington Softball Unpires Assn.Prince Georges County

Kerry Joseph Montgomery County

Cell: 301-775-2557

kmjoseph24@gmail.com

At-Large Deputy Umpire-in-Chief Training - Evaluation - Observation - Mentoring

Paul Kemp Cell: 301-639-8792

paul.h.kemp@comcast.net

Brad Jones Cell: 443-386-7016

objones@wmata.com

Kerry Joseph Cell: 301-775-2557

kmjoseph24@gmail.com

Emily Yanisko: Director of Youth Umpiring Cell: 301-873-7972

eyanisko@gmail.com
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